
ARTICLE 37-14
LIFETIME COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE DISQUALIFICATION REINSTATEMENT

Chapter
37-14-01 Authority for Reinstatement
37-14-02 Qualifications for Reinstatement

CHAPTER 37-14-01
AUTHORITY FOR REINSTATEMENT

Section
37-14-01-01 State and Federal Authority

37-14-01-01. State and federal authority.

1. The  director  is  authorized  to  establish  guidelines,  including  conditions,  under  which  a 
disqualification of commercial driver's license driving privileges for life under subsections 3, 9, 
11, and 13 of North Dakota Century Code section 39-06.2-10 may be reduced to a period of 
not less than ten years. A violation under subsection 14 of North Dakota Century Code section 
39-06.2-10 is not eligible for reinstatement of a lifetime disqualification.

2. This  authority  is  adopted  from  49  CFR  383.51  (6)  -  Reinstatement  after  lifetime 
disqualification.

History: Effective April 1, 2016.
General Authority: NDCC 28-32-02
Law Implemented: NDCC 39-06.2-10(4)
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